TOWN OF STONINGTON

Technical Standards Review Committee 152 Elm Street Stonington, Connecticut 06378 860.535.5095



AGENDA

VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING Monday May 16, 2022 11:00AM

- 1. Request by the Town of Stonington to allow a deviation of Technical Standard Section 5.3.3, to allow for greater than the maximum allowed driveway slopes for the modification of an existing residential driveway at 48 S. Broad St. Pawcatuck, Assessor's Map 14, Block 2, Lot 5B. Request is related to the Town's construction of a public sidewalk along S. Broad St.
- 2. Adjourn

TECHNICAL STANDARDS REVIEW COMMITTEE

The Stonington Technical Standards Review Committee is comprised of the Public Works Director, Town Planner, WPCA Director and Town Engineer. Responsibilities of the Committee include management of the Town's Technical Standards for Land Development and Construction document and deciding on property owners' proposed variations to specific standards. Appeals to the Committee's decisions can be made to the Board of Selectmen or WPCA as appropriate.

The Town's Technical Standards document can be found at https://www.stonington-ct.gov/sites/g/files/vyhlif3851/f/uploads/tos-technical-standards-document-final-3.21.11.pdf

INSTRUCTIONS TO JOIN VIRTUAL MEETING

Join from the meeting link

https://townofstonington.webex.com/townofstonington/j.php?MTID=m31513940156ed08e23fcf37f 1c3cf1f1

Join by WebEx:

Meeting number (access code): 2331 572 5651

Meeting password: 7bgPibfKe72

Join by phone:

+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Access code: 2331 572 5651